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PHILIPPINES                        439        529,974        4,868,470        85          108,287      1,053,739      29          5,427          33,289        

National Capital Region                           60          86,052          619,744           6            5,062          24,463           2            446             2,724          

First District                                    1            256               2,724               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Second District                                   2            2,670            13,755             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Third District                                    10          13,167          114,485           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Fourth District                                   37          57,666          339,352           2            2,045          6,015             1            261             1,783          
Fifth District                                   3            9,846            133,139           1            2,153          10,767           -            -                  -                  
Sixth District                                   7            2,447            16,288             3            864             7,682             1            185             941             

Cordillera Administrative Region                  2            1,493            22,409             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

Benguet                                           2            1,493            22,409             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

I - Ilocos Region                                 20          10,805          82,129             2            1,452          11,022           6            706             5,817          

Ilocos Norte                                      6            319               2,778               -            -                  -                     4            169             1,330          
Ilocos Sur                                        3            249               854                  -            -                  -                     1            81               307             
La Union                                          3            913               6,789               -            -                  -                     1            456             4,180          
Pangasinan                                        8            9,324            71,708             2            1,452          11,022           -            -                  -                  

II - Cagayan Valley                               19          23,551          124,589           -            -                  -                     4            327             2,560          

Cagayan                                           6            1,285            8,817               -            -                  -                     2            101             660             
Isabela                                           12          21,988          114,257           -            -                  -                     2            226             1,900          
Quirino                                           1            278               1,515               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

III - Central Luzon                               77          123,303        725,044           7            17,736        135,293         -            -                  -                  

Bataan                                            3            453               4,450               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Bulacan                                           47          108,095        619,777           5            16,712        117,440         -            -                  -                  
Nueva Ecija                                       6            821               6,328               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Pampanga                                          8            5,199            43,185             1            187             8,602             -            -                  -                  
Tarlac                                            11          7,895            43,123             1            837             9,250             -            -                  -                  
Zambales                                          2            840               8,181               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

IVA - CALABARZON                                  106        168,656        2,185,615        35          63,672        744,748         4            577             3,663          

Batangas                                          26          64,118          636,253           11          41,824        498,342         -            -                  -                  
Cavite                                            28          37,393          340,785           9            13,673        124,623         1            164             1,496          
Laguna                                            35          27,442          282,594           13          7,973          120,276         2            297             1,771          
Quezon                                            11          37,025          916,574           1            49               132                1            116             396             
Rizal                                             6            2,678            9,408               1            153             1,375             -            -                  -                  

IVB - MIMAROPA                                    8            1,681            8,221               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

Marinduque                                        2            63                 569                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Oriental Mindoro                                  3            1,166            6,165               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Romblon                                           3            452               1,487               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

V - Bicol Region                                  17          9,858            56,925             3            4,600          21,070           1            27               137             

Albay                                             5            5,405            24,751             3            4,600          21,070           -            -                  -                  
Camarines Norte                                   3            273               1,714               -            -                  -                     1            27               137             
Camarines Sur                                     4            3,203            16,087             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Catanduanes                                       1            362               3,601               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Masbate                                           4            615               10,772             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
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VI - Western Visayas                              9            5,568            45,537             1            479             3,887             1            383             4,583          

Aklan                                             2            802               3,114               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Iloilo                                            5            4,052            36,627             -            -                  -                     1            383             4,583          
Negros Occidental                                 2            714               5,796               1            479             3,887             -            -                  -                  

VII - Central Visayas                             33          43,208          527,272           6            4,309          41,020           1            73               255             

Bohol                                             4            2,289            10,381             1            1,833          8,625             -            -                  -                  
Cebu                                              25          38,928          511,196           4            2,212          31,831           1            73               255             
Negros Oriental                                   4            1,991            5,694               1            264             564                -            -                  -                  

VIII - Eastern Visayas                            8            10,900          144,164           1            234             958                -            -                  -                  

Eastern Samar                                     2            573               5,120               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Leyte                                             4            1,841            6,974               1            234             958                -            -                  -                  
Northern Samar                                    1            360               1,370               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Biliran                                           1            8,126            130,700           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  

IX - Zamboanga Peninsula                          12          7,422            45,312             3            917             10,914           1            1,000          163             

Zamboanga Del Norte                               2            3,299            1,941               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Zamboanga Del Sur                                 10          4,123            43,372             3            917             10,914           1            1,000          163             

X - Northern Mindanao                          10          14,490          144,732           2            1,535          1,820             1            130             1,200          

Bukidnon                                          4            5,220            53,706             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Lanao Del Norte                                   1            450               1,625               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Misamis Occidental                                3            425               2,675               1            35               275                1            130             1,200          
Misamis Oriental                                  2            8,395            86,726             1            1,500          1,545             -            -                  -                  

XI - Davao Region                                 20          6,979            34,932             6            3,023          9,596             2            36               118             

Davao Del Norte                                   11          2,045            10,428             4            408             1,130             1            20               85               
Davao Del Sur                                     6            4,782            23,168             2            2,615          8,466             -            -                  -                  
Davao Oriental                                    2            136               1,302               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Compostela Valley                                 1            16                 33                    -            -                  -                     1            16               33               

XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                                20          10,641          53,731             10          3,895          32,751           1            88               103             

North Cotabato                                    5            1,815            13,221             1            367             2,380             1            88               103             
South Cotabato                                    10          6,248            16,450             6            1,130          6,982             -            -                  -                  
Sultan Kudarat                                    1            66                 500                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Sarangani                                         4            2,512            23,560             3            2,398          23,388           -            -                  -                  

Caraga                                            18          5,367            48,114             3            1,373          16,197           5            1,634          11,966        

Agusan Del Norte                                  7            1,938            21,379             3            1,373          16,197           1            130             1,335          
Agusan Del Sur                                    2            684               4,000               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
Surigao Del Norte                                 8            2,430            17,173             -            -                  -                     4            1,504          10,631        
Surigao Del Sur                                   1            315               5,563               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  
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PHILIPPINES                        1            2,154          20,123           3            576             3,818          321        413,530           3,757,501         

National Capital Region                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  52          80,544             592,558            

First District                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            256                  2,724                
Second District                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            2,670               13,755              
Third District                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  10          13,167             114,485            
Fourth District                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  34          55,360             331,554            
Fifth District                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            7,693               122,373            
Sixth District                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            1,398               7,666                

Cordillera Administrative Region                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            1,493               22,409              

Benguet                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            1,493               22,409              

I - Ilocos Region                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  12          8,647               65,290              

Ilocos Norte                                      -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            150                  1,448                
Ilocos Sur                                        -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            168                  547                   
La Union                                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            457                  2,610                
Pangasinan                                        -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  6            7,872               60,686              

II - Cagayan Valley                               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  15          23,224             122,029            

Cagayan                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            1,184               8,157                
Isabela                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  10          21,762             112,357            
Quirino                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            278                  1,515                

III - Central Luzon                               -            -                  -                     1            80               1,000          69          105,487           588,752            

Bataan                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            453                  4,450                
Bulacan                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  42          91,383             502,337            
Nueva Ecija                                       -            -                  -                     1            80               1,000          5            741                  5,328                
Pampanga                                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  7            5,012               34,583              
Tarlac                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  10          7,058               33,873              
Zambales                                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            840                  8,181                

IVA - CALABARZON                                  1            2,154          20,123           1            121             1,104          65          102,132           1,415,977         

Batangas                                          1            2,154          20,123           -            -                  -                  14          20,140             117,788            
Cavite                                            -            -                  -                     1            121             1,104          17          23,435             213,563            
Laguna                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  20          19,172             160,547            
Quezon                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  9            36,860             916,047            
Rizal                                             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  5            2,525               8,033                

IVB - MIMAROPA                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  8            1,681               8,221                

Marinduque                                        -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            63                    569                   
Oriental Mindoro                                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            1,166               6,165                
Romblon                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            452                  1,487                

V - Bicol Region                                  -            -                  -                     1            375             1,714          12          4,856               34,004              

Albay                                             -            -                  -                     1            375             1,714          1            430                  1,967                
Camarines Norte                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            246                  1,577                
Camarines Sur                                     -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            3,203               16,087              
Catanduanes                                       -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            362                  3,601                
Masbate                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            615                  10,772              
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VI - Western Visayas                              -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  7            4,706               37,067              

Aklan                                             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            802                  3,114                
Iloilo                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            3,669               32,044              
Negros Occidental                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            235                  1,909                

VII - Central Visayas                             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  26          38,826             485,997            

Bohol                                             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            456                  1,757                
Cebu                                              -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  20          36,643             479,110            
Negros Oriental                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            1,727               5,130                

VIII - Eastern Visayas                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  7            10,666             143,206            

Eastern Samar                                     -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            573                  5,120                
Leyte                                             -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            1,607               6,016                
Northern Samar                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            360                  1,370                
Biliran                                           -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            8,126               130,700            

IX - Zamboanga Peninsula                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  8            5,505               34,235              

Zamboanga Del Norte                               -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            3,299               1,941                
Zamboanga Del Sur                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  6            2,206               32,295              

X - Northern Mindanao                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  7            12,825             141,712            

Bukidnon                                          -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            5,220               53,706              
Lanao Del Norte                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            450                  1,625                
Misamis Occidental                                -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            260                  1,200                
Misamis Oriental                                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            6,895               85,180              

XI - Davao Region                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  12          3,920               25,217              

Davao Del Norte                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  6            1,617               9,213                
Davao Del Sur                                     -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            2,167               14,702              
Davao Oriental                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            136                  1,302                
Compostela Valley                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  -            -                      -                       

XII - SOCCSKSARGEN                                -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  9            6,658               20,878              

North Cotabato                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            1,360               10,737              
South Cotabato                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            5,118               9,468                
Sultan Kudarat                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            66                    500                   
Sarangani                                         -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            114                  172                   

Caraga                                            -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  10          2,360               19,951              

Agusan Del Norte                                  -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  3            435                  3,847                
Agusan Del Sur                                    -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  2            684                  4,000                
Surigao Del Norte                                 -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  4            926                  6,541                
Surigao Del Sur                                   -            -                  -                     -            -                  -                  1            315                  5,563                
Source:  Industry Statistics Division
              Economic Sector Statistics Service
              Philippine Statistics Authority 
              Republic of the Philippines
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